504321669 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4368351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JON ROSS	02/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVE		
City:	JOHNSTON		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50131		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15447483		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-3924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-0647

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVE
Address Line 4: JOHNSON, IOWA 50131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7276-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=7276USNP_X08K233_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504321669 REEL: 042006 FRAME: 0712

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned <u>ANDREW JON ROSS</u> , here				IAIZE HYBRID X08K233 the				
subject matter of which is described in the app	plication for patent (Attorney	Docket No: <u>7276</u>	<u> (US-NP)</u>					
(asses)								
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	15/447483	, filed on	March 2, 2017				
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on							
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applicat For valuable consideration, the receip	tion Serial No.		, filed o	n .				
For valuable consideration, the receip	ot and adequacy of which is h	ereby acknowledg	ed, and in ful	fillment of my pre-existing				
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:								
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the								
State of lowa in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,								
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to								
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in								
rights derived from such aforesaid application								
Property ("International Convention") and a								
countries of the International Convention or								
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether jo								
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for								
in any country whatsoever, including all provi								
part, international and convention application Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any su								
extensions of any patent based in whole or in								
the entire right to (1) file such applications in								
Convention or any other treaty or understand								
and Trademarks of the United States of Ameri								
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in								
and damages for any and all infringements th								
said patents may be granted, as fully and ent								
assignment;	unit as the same as an hear	accir nera sine e	dolen of ou	e woods affired authors this				
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fur	ther compensation but at ass	isnee's evnense f	or actual and	reasonable rosts incurred				
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its								
Inventions or the rights described above, (B)								
above, the location of that testimony to be in								
should my country of residence prohibit such								
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and								
including petitions, specifications, oaths, ass								
requested by said assignee and (D) generall								
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend ar								
with assignee;								
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I ha	ive the full right and lawful au	thority to make t	his assignmer	nt, that such assigned right				
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other								
V. Agree that my grants and obligations here								
assigns; and				en and the second of the secon				
V. Agree that an authorized representative	of assignee is hereby grant	ed the power to	insert in th	is assignment any further				
identification which may be necessary or desi	rable to comply with the rule	es of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trade	emark Office or the patent				
office of any other country for recordation	of this Assignment, including	g the power to	insert on thi	s assignment information				
regarding application number and filing date w	vhen known.							
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide								
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.								
ANDREW JON ROSS	- Edwy G	n Rem	2/15	12-17				
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	page a constitution of the	Date					
	2 ⁴⁷							

RECORDED: 04/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 042006 FRAME: 0713